
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

March 15 – 21, 2021 

 
For Date: 03/15/2021  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

21-16162        0019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16163        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-16166        0041:51 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] DAYS INN - COLRAIN RD 

 

21-16169        0120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

21-16171        0127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16172        0129 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-16174        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

21-16175        0309 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-16176        0339 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-16177        0531 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-16178        0550 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-16179        0555 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MEMORIAL ST 

 

21-16180        0612:42 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MEMORIAL ST 

 

21-16198        0845:29 BRUSH FIRE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 

 

21-16207        0917 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

21-16223        1040 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-16235        1153:39 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-16238        1225:36 VEHICLE FIRE Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB, 41MM - ROUTE 91 

 

21-16265        1534 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-16275        1629 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-16280        1638 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SETTRIGHT RD 

 



21-16282        1647:54 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB PRIOR TO CUMBERLANDS - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    21DRF-13-AC 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-38-AR 

           Summons:    CLARK, BRAD D      

           Address:    603 LEYDEN RD   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

                       STATE HWAY-TRAFFIC VIOLATION 

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

 

21-16294        1725 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-16331        2050:37 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

21-16362        2217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16365        2228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-16379        2356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/16/2021  -  Tuesday  
 

21-16381        0014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-16383        0014:55 911 CALL Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-53-OF 

 

21-16386        0143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16388        0241:43 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-39-AR 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-40-AR 

        Charges:    MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION 

 

21-16396        0740 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-16401        0822 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0346] FRANKLIN COUNTY LEAGUE OF SPORTSMENS CLUBS - RIVER (391-951) RD 

 

21-16405        0834 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-16406        0835 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-16431        1109 SERVICE CALL Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF MT - SUGARLOAF MT RD 

 

21-16455        1255 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-16463        1326:08 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-16465        1403:55 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2735] KOCOT & SONS    (AKA HENRY C KOCOT & SON INC) - WHATELY RD 

 

21-16483        1604 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16497        1702:13 UNWANTED PERSON Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16515        1845:51 CHECK WELFARE Call Cancelled   

          Location:    [WHA] 6 MOUNTAIN DR HATFIELD 

 



21-16517        1851:37 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-16525        1929 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-16527        1938 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16530        1956 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-16535        2018:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + SETTRIGHT RD 

 

21-16538        2025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-16540        2033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/17/2021  -  Wednesday  
 

21-16563        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-16571        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-16572        0200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16573        0209 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-16578        0313 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16579        0319 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-16580        0321 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-16581        0322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-16584        0336 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-16585        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-16586        0352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16587        0513 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-16590        0601 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-16591        0610 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16592        0619:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-16594        0635 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16601        0752:47 911 CALL No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

21-16613        0844:00 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 



 

21-16625        0935:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

21-16663        1212:18 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-56-OF 

 

21-16695        1459:46 911 HANG UP Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] B - MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-16737        1826 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-16745        1854 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-16762        2014 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-16765        2029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-16766        2039:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

21-16767        2040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

21-16773        2121:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-16777        2136:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRYBKO - N MAIN ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-41-AR 

            Arrest:    PIPCZYNSKI, MATTHEW A      

           Address:    156 RIVER DR   HADLEY, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION 

                       LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV 

 

21-16796        2338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 03/18/2021  -  Thursday  
 

21-16802        0003 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16804        0014:09 SUICIDE THREAT Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-42-AR 

 
21-16808        0317 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-16809        0325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16810        0326 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16813        0350 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-16814        0352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-16815        0358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-16816        0403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16817        0507 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 



 

21-16822        0621 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-16823        0622 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-16826        0633 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-16897        1315:29 PAPERWORK SERVICE Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-16894        1321:15 SERVICE CALL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16900        1357:41 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16904        1441:40 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-16927        1615 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-16938        1720 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-16959        1916:30 CHIMNEY FIRE Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [ASF] NORTON HILL RD 

 

21-16960        1917 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-16963        1923 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-16965        1924 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-16971        1944 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-16976        1951 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16977        1957 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-16981        2024:50 AWOL K-9 No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17025        2207:20 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THE SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-17027        2214:06 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/19/2021  -  Friday  
 

21-17039        0036 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-17040        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17043        0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17044        0101 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17045        0108 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-17046        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17048        0125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6797] CLARKDALE FRUIT FARM - UPPER RD 

 

21-17049        0134 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-17050        0155:51 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] E SECTOR - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-17052        0217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

21-17054        0249 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-17055        0253:32 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OAK KNOLL DR 

 

21-17056        0349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8735] POLISH AMERICAN CITIZENS CLUB OF DEERFIELD - S MAIN ST 

 

21-17057        0354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF8164] CIESLUK MARKET 

 

21-17058        0407 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-17061        0525 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-17062        0612 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

21-17063        0618 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-17065        0639 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

21-17069        0751 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17070        0752 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BROUGHTONS POND RD 

 

21-17071        0757:45 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

21-17077        0832 FRAUD/SCAM No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2587] U.S. POST OFFICE (SOUTH DEERFIELD) - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-17109        1039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17110        1054:15 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-17132        1202:00 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17139        1253:43 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17144        1321 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-17147        1339:18 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17155        1409:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-17165        1510:48 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOBBIE RD 

 



21-17173        1533 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-17177        1546:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-17191        1627 SERVICE CALL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 

 

21-17193        1643 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

21-17206        1749 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17211        1810 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17217        1839:34 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - RIVER RD 

 

21-17235        1952 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17238        2000 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-17240        2011:18 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

21-17241        2013:11 BRUSH FIRE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

21-17246        2045 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-17249        2104 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BITTERSWEET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17251        2117:57 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17261        2146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17271        2232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-17283        2330:12 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-17287        2351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/20/2021  -  Saturday  
 

21-17297        0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17298        0036:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17299        0038:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-17300        0048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-17301        0050:46 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-17302        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-17305        0123:51 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 



 

21-17308        0209 ARTICLES LOST Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

21-17309        0220:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17310        0222 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-17311        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF FIREHOUSE] OLD DEERFIELD FIRE STATION - OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-17314        0304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17315        0315:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION CRIMINAL APPLICATION   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822100 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-43-AR 

           Summons:    BROWN, SARAH G      

           Address:    29 AVENUE AVE Apt. #2   TURNERS FALLS, MA 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO 

 

21-17316        0317:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17318        0338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17319        0423 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

21-17321        0526 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

21-17322        0534 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17324        0634 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

21-17338        0933 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-17339        0934 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-17348        1018:16 NOTIFICATION No Action Required   

          Location:    [DRF] MESSAGE 

 

21-17382        1226 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-17418        1600 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17421        1608 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-17431        1658:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

21-17435        1717 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17436        1720:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17439        1734 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + WHATELY RD 

 

21-17441        1745 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17444        1753 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-17448        1805 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + WHATELY RD 

 

21-17456        1823 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17465        1918:30 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

21-17473        1955 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17475        2016:52 DISTURBANCE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

21-17477        2032:14 ASSAULT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-58-OF 

 

21-17488        2132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

21-17493        2145:13 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-17499        2205 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

21-17500        2211:23 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17503        2217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17507        2230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-17514        2332:03 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-17516        2348:50 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 03/21/2021  -  Sunday  
 

21-17522        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17526        0102:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17527        0120:58 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-17530        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

21-17531        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17532        0217 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-17533        0219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 

 

21-17534        0224 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17535        0331:25 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17536        0344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 



 

21-17538        0522 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

21-17540        0537 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17546        0836:34 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-17553        0945 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-17554        0951:50 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-17557        1004 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-17559        1006:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-17564        1027:28 FIRE, UNKNOWN SOURCE No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + SNOWBERRY CIR 

 

21-17566        1037 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

21-17573        1057 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + WHATELY RD 

 

21-17589        1141:50 BRUSH FIRE Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-17604        1330 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-17606        1330:00 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

21-17610        1353 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-17616        1411:05 BRUSH FIRE Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17635        1520:04 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-17650        1618:19 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-17693        1956 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-17696        2018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-17697        2021 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17699        2042 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17705        2134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-17710        2149 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-17711        2158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-17738        2336:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 

 

 



 


